Blue Flame

Deans Bridge Road MSW Landfill Phase 3
Gas Collection and Control System Expansion

BID PROPOSAL

The following prices are hereby given by the Bidder for each Item herein below delineated to be used for the dual purpose of: a) arriving at an estimated total Bid Price; and b) establishing price factors to be utilized in adjustments to the estimated total price resulting from change orders issued in accordance with these Contract Documents. Said total price being the City's guide to the qualified low Bidder. An incomplete Bid Form shall be considered non-responsive.

	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
001	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1		\$105,000.00
002	Project Survey	LS	1:		\$25,000.00
003	Drilling Rig Platform	EA	30	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
004	36-inch Diameter Bore with 8-inch Diameter HDPE SDR 11 Casing	VF	2,450	\$160.00	\$392,000.00
005	Boring Refusal	VF	120	\$82.00	\$9,840.00
006	LFG Well Abandonment	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
007	12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Header/Lateral Trench	LF	940	\$76.00	\$71,440.00
008	8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench	LF	910	\$52.00	\$47,320.00
009	6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench	LF	6,060	\$40.00	\$242,400.00
010	24-inch HP Storm Casing for Road Crossing	LF	60	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
ULI	4-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Common Trench	LF	6,020	\$8.00	\$48,160.00
012	4-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Separate Trench	LF	1,320	\$30.00	\$39,600.00
	2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line in Common Trench	LF	6,020	\$5.00	\$30,100.00
	12-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
	2-inch Air Line Isolation / Blowoff Valve	EA	2		\$6,000.00
010	4-inch Air Release Valve in Liquid Conveyance Line	EA	1		\$6,200.00
	4-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Cleanout	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
	12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Header Access Riser	EA	2		\$6,600.00
	LFG Wellheads	EA	60	\$2,500.00	\$150,000.00
020	4-inch Liquid Conveyance stub-up Pump Discharge Manifold	EA	31	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00
	2-inch Air Supply Stub-up Valve Fittings	EA	31	\$400.00	\$12,400.00
022	Gas Extraction Well Pumps Supplied and Installed	EA	21		\$155,000.00
023	Nylon Tubing and Pump Support Rope for Gas Well Pumps	LF	2,300	\$28.00	\$64,400.00
024	18-inch HP Storm Casing for Road Crossing	LF	180	\$170.00	\$30,600.00
UAS	Seeding and Erosion Control Matting Side Slopes	SY	61 522		\$166,139.10
026	l'ie-in to Existing 10-inch Header	EA	7		39,900.00

Deans Bridge Road MSW Landfill Phase 3 Gas Collection and Control System Expansion

027	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral/Riser	EA	6	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	
028	Tie-in to Existing 4-inch Lateral/Riser	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
029	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral Riser at Well to be Abandoned	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	
030	Tie-in to Existing 2-inch Air Supply Line at Well to be Abandoned	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	
031	Tie-in to Existing 4-inch Liquid Conveyance Line at Well to be Abandoned	EA	7	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	
032	8-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	
033	6-inch or 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Landfill Gas Lateral Pipe in Deeper Trench of 5-8 ft	ĻF	320	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	
034	4-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve with Vault Box	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
035	12-inch HP Storm/Corrugated Casing for Slope/Horizontal Collector	LF	420	\$82.00	\$34,440.00	
036	Hourly Rate for Well Drilling	BR	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
037	Staudby Time During Drilling Work	HR	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
038	Standby Time During GCCS Construction	HR	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
039A	6-inch HDPE SDR17 Perforated Pipe for Slope Collector and Horizontal Collector Trench	LF	2,340	\$88.00	\$205,920.00	
039B	6-inch HDPE SDR17 Perforated Pipe for Slope Collector (Supply Material)	LF	1,270	\$47.00	\$59,690.00	
040	4-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe for Slope Collector	LF	1,270	\$29.00	\$36,830.00	
041	6-inch HDPE SDR17 Perforated Pipe for Toe Collector	LE	2,040	\$75.00	\$153,000.00	
042	12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Sump for Horizontal Collector	EA	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
043	8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Leachate Cleanout Riser Tie-in	EA	5	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	
044	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch x 3-inch Dual Contained Forcemain	EA	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	
SUBTOTAL BID COST FORCE ACCOUNT TOTAL BID COST						

Mobilization/Demobilization: Shall include any work without a specific pay item such as: removal and disposal of all miscellaneous items (i.e. demolition items), shall be included in the item of mobilization/demobilization, unless otherwise established as separate contract items. The items of mobilization/demobilization shall also include other miscellaneous items of construction not otherwise shown as a separate pay item such as general clearing, cut and fill, construction layout, the hauling and disposal of undesirable or surplus materials, bonds and insurance etc. Unless noted in bid proposal includes Erosion Control (temporary & permanent grassing);

***LS (Lump Sum) — For all Lump Sum items, attach itemized break of lump sum amount on separate sheet